Specification
ACD-5036-A3-CC-S
Product Name INPAQ RF Chip Antenna
Series/PN ACD-5036-A3-CC-S
Size EIAJ 5036
Contact: INPAQ USA -James Lee
Email: jameslee@inpaqusa.com
TEL: 267-265-4079
Title: Business Manager
ACD-5036-A3-CC-S Engineer Specification Version: A5 Page 1 of 8
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
PN：ACD-5036-A3-CC-S
1.Features and Application
This product is for GPS L1 band、1575.42 MHz
2. Explanation of part number
AC D - 5036 - A3 - CC - S _
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Product Type: Chip Antenna
(2) Center Frequency / Band Code: 1575.42 MHz
(3) Size Code: 5.0*3.6 mm (Length * Width)
(4) Design Revision Code: Rev.3
(5) Antenna type: Coupling Ceramics
(6) Special Code: RoHS Compliant
(7) Suffix For Special Requirements
3. Electrical Specification
Item Specification
Frequency Band 1570 ~ 1580 MHz
Polarization Linear
Impedance 50 ohm Typ.
VSWR Less than 2.0
*Peak Gain 3.40 dBi Typ.
*Peak Efficiency 83.1 % Typ.
* Test condition: Test board size 80*40 mm
Matching circuit: Pi matching circuit will be required
ACD-5036-A3-CC-S Engineer Specification Version: A5 Page 2 of 8
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
4. Physical Dimension
Top view Bottom view
L 5.20 ± 0.30
W 3.70 ± 0.30
H 0.70 ± 0.15
A 0.50 ± 0.25
B 0.50 ± 0.25
L1 1.10 ± 0.20
W1 0.55 ± 0.20
X 0.50 ± 0.10
Y 2.60 ± 0.20
Z 2.95 ± 0.30
(Unit: mm)
ACD-5036-A3-CC-S Engineer Specification Version: A5 Page 3 of 8
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
5. Recommended PCB Layout
Contact: INPAQ USA -James Lee
Email: jameslee@inpaqusa.com
TEL: 267-265-4079
Title: Business Manager
6.Electrical Characteristics
Return Loss
Radiation Pattern
The Gain pattern is measured in INPAQ’s FAR-field chamber. DUT is placed on the table of rotator, a
standard horn antenna and Vector Network Analyzer is used to collect data.
3D Far Field Chamber
Double Ridge
Horn Antenna
Antenna Under Test
(AUT)
PC
Rotator Controller
Agilent 8960 Series 10
(E5515C)
Frequency (MHz) S11 (dB)
1575 -24.77
1518 -10.00
1623 -10.00
3D Chamber Definition
ACD-5036-A3-CC-S Engineer Specification Version: A5 Page 4 of 8
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
◎ 3D Gain Pattern (1575.42MHz)
◎ 2D Gain Pattern (1575.42 MHz)